14-0423-PR3
April 23, 2014

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $33,330,853.03 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the

construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $400,891.21 as listed in the attached April Change Order Log. These construction contract
changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with
section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an

Irﬂ‘fﬂw'imi‘* {\mf +f)+f\¢" o an iinfarAaaaan aarmhinatian AF AlranimantAanAana Ar aandibtiana Aallina
U—




14-0423-PR3

GENERAL CONDITIONS:
Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago. Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain

investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
rannnsare te nnwmoluné ihnﬂ{u'nup\-\‘h“s{'ipn’%

A l




14-0423-PR3

101

SNO:!

m

k=

e

£ -



















14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO W Hodsy
05'0Sv$ lejoL yosfoud
“J1ojem ay) 1o} juiod A3jus SNOIAGO OU SPIAC.
J001 8y} jo uoioadsul uy "siiedal Aouabiowa axew o0} pazLoyne sem
05°05+$ SUORIPUOD PRISAOOSK]  aJijud U} tlefe UISdINaP SIU} YA "H0j0slep axows e Buibeusep Buipd bus
8Ud-G2G0-L1L 8€.862¢
3po) uoseay )
%09 L 29 LLLY6S'SS Z8'LLL's6e$
96'769% {101 303foud ,
96'v69% HOV - uoIssIWO "YIom Jo 9doos 8seq ey} ul papnoL.
£91899¢
3po7) uosesy
%G6°L 8L7L¥1'99% 0€°0.8'v$
00°LL1L'0Z$ [e101 330f0)d
‘sowy
Bupled mau ‘urews. o) Bupised a)is-uo saunbal apod BUILOZ B 30Ul
10 Juswieda BY} Yim PaIIBIUOD JOU PRY YOV BU} JBAIMOY (PRl MaU SIU) .
00°241°0Z$ 109D - Jo1i Bunsixe ayj ‘SJUSLINJOP UOKONIISUOD BY) Ul UMOYS sy “Bupiied panbd
84d-9250-L1 98G6/29¢
3poY Uosesy
%088 008L1°86C% 00'8LL'ves
N
|
00°598'2$ oL 1osloid 1
00698°2$ SUORIPUOD PRIGA0OSIJ  UnJe SISIY "wood aB.I0)S BLRJSJED 81} 0} 97 L OOy wiolj uniswoy e N]
8ud-6250-LL, 1861292
SpoHuoseay
%8L 0L 00'6L6'CLES 00'616'8¢$ F
lequiny  )deHuU0) Junowy sieplo r
od 10 prIUOH abueyn . L
Jaquiny ydy preog ajoelo 1ejoL pasiAay ejoL L
90717 d3AAHO0 IONVH & ]
vijog abed ey o B0 BLILORO <] -
pL0Z/0Z/C :9teq . wouy abuel sajoko lercidde topid abueyo
102 lady
i 1
1 il ur s ._ ....-|_ I _A-A.r ™ ....“ L4 _H -







14-0423-PR3

60 IONYHO W Woday .

1221588

12215'8%
8¥d-6250-11

25'880°2%
25'880'2$
vdd-vici-LL

FAN X

z9'0e€$

€20y’ LLS .

08zer'Le
84d-5250-1)

saquinp 3dy preog

vijo s :abeg !
y102/0Z/ -9eC

k1)

3










14-0423-PR3

60 JONVHO W Modey

00°ev0'L$ lejo1 yoeloid
00'€v0°'L$ SUORIPUOD) PRISAC
8Ud-G2S0-11 01€829¢
joo U0
<
LLveg'zLe fe101 y09foid
6'8Lv'es suoyipuod _ow._o>o.—
AN VX2 SUOHIPUOY) PRISACS
60°EEL'YS SUORIPUOD) POISACE
[
06°200°C$ Po309UI(] oL
(PvrgzL'99) 1PaI1D eouEM
129618 SUONIPUOD) PaIOR0Tg |
G9°/29'v$ SUORIPUOY) palanod
8Ud-9260-LL ¥5.86¢2
3poD) :ow_-
05°09%'¥2$ [0y J09fo1d
£€8'€€2'C$ HOvV — uolss
gUd-v201L-2) 2¢619€9¢
3po) uoSH

Jequiny jdy preog

pquny 19

Ood
a|ovI0

vLjooL :obeyq
¥102Z/02/ :93eq

o

=y

r







14-0423-PR3

L

=

R _ — T ;
W f 1

—
y O OO0

o I
-
p— 1
¥ —
To— x;—
1 A ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————S——



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO W Modey

(Lzzie'eLs) [ejoL yoak.
(Lrzieery) ]
94d-201-ZL z
(16'cse'128) lejoy Joak
(16'c5¢'12$)
8¥d-¥20L-ZL gt
(eve9e'sy) RjoL 3ok,
(ztreoe'sy) H
£
!
£1°€99$ [ejo1 103fo.
£1°€99$

0l¥d-2eco-¢ci

N

(£5°041'9¥%) oL J0efp

(e5°0L¥'9v$) }

84d-¥20i-2) z¢

P,

Jaquinp 3dy preog -
vLjogl obed
v102/02/¢ -9jeq

o




14-0423-PR3

60 IONV)

(se02/
(s 0L,

00'€0/

00°€04

(g1ec”

(16224
(18's0.

SnE“

vijo1
14514

=




